
RACE  1	 2:35 PM	 (JP¥5,700,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1400m
1	 2	 Panoplia	 55	 [	 1]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Kenji Tsukioka	 9.7%
2	 2	 Best Chingu	 55	 [	 2]	 Hisayoshi Higashihara	 2.9%	 Keiyuki Suzuki	 11.2%
3	 2	 Kakuhime	 54	 [	 3]	 Takayuki Yano	 21.1%	 Keiyuki Suzuki	 11.2%
4	 2	 Little Devil	 55	 [	 4]	 Tsubasa Sasagawa	 19.0%	 Katsunori Arayama	 20.4%
5	 664497	 Kuro Chadal	 55	 [	 5]	 Shohei Nakamura	 1.5%	 Motohiro Akamine	 7.6%
6	 628	 Ruby Marvel	 55	 [	 6]	 Sho Yoshii	 8.4%	 Shin Tachibana	 10.9%
7	 53	 Rhein Silver	 55	 [	 7]	 Genki Fujimoto	 7.7%	 Hiroshi Takami	 8.6%
8	 53	 Anela Lino	 55	 [	 8]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
9	 422353	 Happy Wide	 55	 [	 9]	 Ryo Nobata	 11.3%	 Norio Watabe	 4.5%
10	539070	 Yamajun Happy	 53	 [	10]	 Kanta Taniuchi (1)	 3.4%	 Nobuhiro Onodera	 3.5%
11	 4646	 Fuji Perlman	 52	 [	11]	 Minami Sugiyama (3)	 3.5%	 Naomitsu Okano	 6.8%
12	 555	 Dream Panther	 54	 [	12]	 Ryo Fujita	 8.5%	 Takano Tsuyoshi	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Kakuhime
	 4	 Little Devil
	 6	 Ruby Marvel
	 2	 Best Chingu

4	 Little Devil	 67%
2	 Best Chingu	 67%
1	 Panoplia	 67%
3	 Kakuhime	 67%
9	 Happy Wide	 33%

9	 Happy Wide	 40%
7	 Rhein Silver	 33%

11	Fuji Perlman	 1:30.50
5	 Kuro Chadal	 1:31.10
12	Dream Panther	 1:31.60
7	 Rhein Silver	 1:31.80
10	Yamajun Happy	 1:32.10

RACE  2	 3:07 PM	 (JP¥5,700,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1200m
1	 29	 Kurino Edel	 54	 [	 1]	 Sho Yoshii	 8.4%	 Keiyuki Suzuki	 11.2%
2	 480313	 Marvellous Power	 54	 [	 2]	 Yoichi Ando	 9.0%	 Yoichi Sasaki	 6.3%
3	 72	 Tokio Gorin	 55	 [	 3]	 Masaki Segawa	 3.4%	 Minoru Asakura	 7.2%
4	 445	 Idol Sho	 54	 [	 4]	 Shohei Nakamura	 1.5%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
5	 26	 Taisei Deity	 54	 [	 5]	 Tsubasa Sasagawa	 19.0%	 Hiroyuki Matsura	 10.7%
6	 469	 Nyan Moro	 54	 [	 6]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Takano Tsuyoshi	 9.3%
7	 4745	 Hayatenoshinnosuke	 55	 [	 7]	 Ryo Fujita	 8.5%	 Takano Tsuyoshi	 9.3%
8	 8375	 Achilles	 52	 [	 8]	 Shunto Ono (3)	 4.3%	 Takemi Munakata	 12.9%
9	 2	 Michino Ballerina	 54	 [	 9]	 Masashige Honda	 14.5%	 Masahiro Fukuda	 13.8%
10	740371	 Jattilainen	 55	 [	10]	 Genki Fujimoto	 7.7%	 Kazunobu Suda	 9.9%
11	 2	 Kana Hogera	 54	 [	11]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Ryo Akamine	 7.5%
12	545888	 Yuyu Chapati	 54	 [	12]	 Reo Yokogawa	 6.4%	 Kazuya Omiya	 8.2%
13	 437	 Caciocavallo	 55	 [	13]	 Ryuji Tatsushiro	 7.6%	 Makoto Ichimura	 7.9%
14	 34534	 Career Ladder	 55	 [	14]	 Takayuki Yano	 21.1%	 Yoshihiro Sawa	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Taisei Deity
	 9	 Michino Ballerina
	 14	 Career Ladder
	 2	 Marvellous Power

11	Kana Hogera	 67%
9	 Michino Ballerina	 67%
3	 Tokio Gorin	 33%
1	 Kurino Edel	 33%
5	 Taisei Deity	 33%

11	Kana Hogera	 67%
9	 Michino Ballerina	 67%
3	 Tokio Gorin	 33%
1	 Kurino Edel	 33%
5	 Taisei Deity	 33%

9	 Michino Ballerina	 1:14.20
5	 Taisei Deity	 1:14.40
1	 Kurino Edel	 1:16.20
4	 Idol Sho	 1:16.20
14	Career Ladder	 1:16.20

RACE  3	 3:40 PM	 (JP¥1,900,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1600m
1	 824642	 Lady Victoria	 53	 [	 1]	 Sano Haruku (1)	 6.7%	 Kazuhisa Naya	 6.4%
2	 133125	 Shark Warning	 54	 [	 2]	 Haruhito Nakayama (2)	8.1%	 Takakazu Saso	 10.8%
3	 002360	 Touteiran	 53	 [	 3]	 Riku Takami (1)	 7.3%	 Kazuya Omiya	 8.2%
4	 21	 Mon Ami	 54	 [	 4]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Yuta Ebina	 8.7%
5	 212	 Kimino Ojisama	 56	 [	 5]	 Keita Nishi	 8.6%	 Masato Tanaka	 14.2%
6	 1111	 Tenshino Toribun	 56	 [	 6]	 Takayuki Yano	 21.1%	 Yoshihiro Sawa	 9.2%
7	 000677	 Hokuto Lory	 53	 [	 7]	 Minami Sugiyama (3)	 3.5%	 Naomitsu Okano	 6.8%
8	 616400	 Allegrini	 56	 [	 8]	 Yuki Eriguchi	 5.4%	 Ryuichi Yoshii	 5.5%
9	 379697	 Night Story	 54	 [	 9]	 Ryuji Tatsushiro	 7.6%	 Hiroshi Takami	 8.6%
10	256146	 Aeno Judge	 56	 [	10]	 Ryo Fujita	 8.5%	 Kazuya Omiya	 8.2%
11	600000	 Trifoglio	 54	 [	11]	 Ryota Sugawara	 5.4%	 Hitoshi Horie	 4.1%
12	760008	 Lucky Rosita	 54	 [	12]	 Masashige Honda	 14.5%	 Takakazu Saso	 10.8%
13	030614	 Copacabana	 54	 [	13]	 Ryo Nobata	 11.3%	 Tomohiro Arai	 8.8%
14	308633	 Thalberg	 53	 [	14]	 Takahashi Yu (3)	 2.2%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 14	 Thalberg
	 5	 Kimino Ojisama
	 6	 Tenshino Toribun
	 1	 Lady Victoria

6	 Tenshino Toribun	 100%
4	 Mon Ami	 83%
5	 Kimino Ojisama	 78%
2	 Shark Warning	 25%
10	Aeno Judge	 24%

6	 Tenshino Toribun	 100%
5	 Kimino Ojisama	 67%
13	Copacabana	 33%
14	Thalberg	 33%
2	 Shark Warning	 29%

2	 Shark Warning	 1:41.60
1	 Lady Victoria	 1:41.60
7	 Hokuto Lory	 1:41.80
6	 Tenshino Toribun	 1:42.50
13	Copacabana	 1:42.70

RACE  4	 4:12 PM	 (JP¥1,900,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1400m
1	 000900	 El Mas Fuerte	 56	 [	 1]	 Ryota Sugawara	 5.4%	 Takashi Kubosugi	 5.7%
2	 000790	 Dragon Wish	 56	 [	 2]	 Yuki Eriguchi	 5.4%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
3	 697161	 Chandelier Song	 54	 [	 3]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Takatoshi Takaiwa	 4.2%
4	 000009	 Kiran	 51	 [	 4]	 Shunto Ono (3)	 4.3%	 Nobuhiro Onodera	 3.5%
5	 098500	 Winning Shot	 54	 [	 5]	 Haruhito Nakayama (2)	8.1%	 Motohiro Akamine	 7.6%
6	 497055	 Meisho Towani	 54	 [	 6]	 Masashige Honda	 14.5%	 Hiroshi Takami	 8.6%
7	 808233	 Deep Ocean	 56	 [	 7]	 Yoichi Ando	 9.0%	 Hiroshi Takami	 8.6%
8	 051775	 Win Trouvere	 56	 [	 8]	 Hisayoshi Higashihara	 2.9%	 Akihiko Syoji	 3.4%
9	 520345	 Rich Banquet	 51	 [	 9]	 Takahashi Yu (3)	 2.2%	 Keiyuki Suzuki	 11.2%
10	150598	 Wind Chaser	 55	 [	10]	 Kanta Taniuchi (1)	 3.4%	 Naoyuki Matoba	 19.9%
11	959092	 Dia No Ace	 56	 [	11]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Mashima Daisuke	 17.1%
12	407042	 Hakaishin	 56	 [	12]	 Shohei Nakamura	 1.5%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
13	987963	 Grand Targhee	 56	 [	13]	 Ryo Nobata	 11.3%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
14	187974	 Hyaku Mega Shock	 56	 [	14]	 Ryuji Tatsushiro	 7.6%	 Ryuichi Yoshii	 5.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 12	 Hakaishin
	 11	 Dia No Ace
	 7	 Deep Ocean
	 3	 Chandelier Song

3	 Chandelier Song	 31%
6	 Meisho Towani	 30%
12	Hakaishin	 25%
1	 El Mas Fuerte	 23%
9	 Rich Banquet	 19%

8	 Win Trouvere	 43%
6	 Meisho Towani	 41%
12	Hakaishin	 38%
9	 Rich Banquet	 33%
11	Dia No Ace	 33%

7	 Deep Ocean	 1:28.20
5	 Winning Shot	 1:28.50
1	 El Mas Fuerte	 1:28.90
12	Hakaishin	 1:29.00
13	Grand Targhee	 1:29.20

RACE  5	 4:45 PM	 (JP¥1,900,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1200m
1	 060050	 Eyesight	 54	 [	 1]	 Tsubasa Sasagawa	 19.0%	 Satoshi Fukunaga	 13.9%
2	 332366	 Eiko Kaiser	 56	 [	 2]	 Naoki Hommura	 1.5%	 Takatoshi Takaiwa	 4.2%
3	 107600	 J Bond	 56	 [	 3]	 Kosei Akimoto	 4.9%	 Takatoshi Takaiwa	 4.2%
4	 585120	 Kagayaki Subaru	 56	 [	 4]	 Shohei Takahashi	 4.4%	 Shin Tachibana	 10.9%
5	 142412	 Nobishiro	 54	 [	 5]	 Haruhito Nakayama (2)	8.1%	 Motohiro Akamine	 7.6%
6	 435475	 Luisa	 54	 [	 6]	 Ryo Fujita	 8.5%	 Hiroshi Takami	 8.6%
7	 225160	 Aoi Photograph	 53	 [	 7]	 Kanta Taniuchi (1)	 3.4%	 Makoto Ichimura	 7.9%
8	 100	 Tiger Shark	 56	 [	 8]	 Yoichi Ando	 9.0%	 Hidemitsu Sakai	 19.7%
9	 977087	 Uchuno Kibo	 54	 [	 9]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Hitoshi Horie	 4.1%
10	241876	 Mineno Blue	 56	 [	10]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Ryo Akamine	 7.5%
11	000079	 Luna Lio	 54	 [	11]	 Shohei Nakamura	 1.5%	 Hiromitsu Kurita	 7.6%
12	121361	 Vip Clara	 54	 [	12]	 Ryo Nobata	 11.3%	 Tomohiro Arai	 8.8%
13	800705	 Valencia Snow	 51	 [	13]	 Takahashi Yu (3)	 2.2%	 Ryuichi Yoshii	 5.5%
14	000073	 Sound Lux	 56	 [	14]	 Ryuji Tatsushiro	 7.6%	 Keiyuki Suzuki	 11.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Nobishiro
	 1	 Eyesight
	 6	 Luisa
	 4	 Kagayaki Subaru

12	Vip Clara	 50%
7	 Aoi Photograph	 36%
8	 Tiger Shark	 33%
5	 Nobishiro	 23%
2	 Eiko Kaiser	 21%

12	Vip Clara	 50%
5	 Nobishiro	 29%
7	 Aoi Photograph	 25%
2	 Eiko Kaiser	 23%
14	Sound Lux	 20%

5	 Nobishiro	 1:13.40
4	 Kagayaki Subaru	 1:13.40
6	 Luisa	 1:14.30
3	 J Bond	 1:14.50
2	 Eiko Kaiser	 1:14.60

RACE  6	 5:20 PM	 (JP¥5,320,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   2000m
1	 609749	 Mariachi	 53	 [	 1]	 Yamamoto Tsubasa (3)	5.3%	 Kiyoaki Sasaki	 6.3%
2	 150010	 Think Good	 56	 [	 2]	 Tsubasa Sasagawa	 19.0%	 Satoshi Fukunaga	 13.9%
3	 167213	 Longing Time	 56	 [	 3]	 Sho Yoshii	 8.4%	 Naoyuki Matoba	 19.9%
4	 314238	 Rick Marvel	 56	 [	 4]	 Takayuki Yano	 21.1%	 Kazunobu Suda	 9.9%
5	 700800	 Fevrier	 56	 [	 5]	 Yuki Eriguchi	 5.4%	 Takano Tsuyoshi	 9.3%
6	 777080	 Lavatera Ryuju	 56	 [	 6]	 Yoichi Ando	 9.0%	 Kenji Sano	 10.6%
7	 951207	 Grab The Top	 56	 [	 7]	 Masashige Honda	 14.5%	 Naoyuki Matoba	 19.9%
8	 516204	 Arempa	 56	 [	 8]	 Ryo Fujita	 8.5%	 Yoshihiro Sawa	 9.2%
9	 184124	 Maximum Power	 56	 [	 9]	 Naoki Machida	 10.2%	 Masato Hayashi	 11.1%
10	128607	 Ecoro Titan	 55	 [	10]	 Riku Takami (1)	 7.3%	 Shin Tachibana	 10.9%
11	241256	 Meiner Odessa	 56	 [	11]	 Hisayoshi Higashihara	 2.9%	 Motohiro Akamine	 7.6%
12	614326	 Transient	 54	 [	12]	 Ryoya Sawada	 9.8%	 Masato Tanaka	 14.2%
13	775006	 Gale Takt	 56	 [	13]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Kenji Tsukioka	 9.7%
14	343303	 Suruga Dainagon	 56	 [	14]	 Norifumi Mikamoto	 22.7%	 Takakazu Saso	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 8	 Arempa
	 12	 Transient
	 14	 Suruga Dainagon
	 9	 Maximum Power

12	Transient	 45%
3	 Longing Time	 43%
5	 Fevrier	 41%
9	 Maximum Power	 39%
7	 Grab The Top	 35%

10	Ecoro Titan	 83%
2	 Think Good	 57%
4	 Rick Marvel	 33%
1	 Mariachi	 33%
14	Suruga Dainagon	 33%

14	Suruga Dainagon	 2:08.20
4	 Rick Marvel	 2:08.40
10	Ecoro Titan	 2:08.90
11	Meiner Odessa	 2:09.00
1	 Mariachi	 2:09.60
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RACE  7	 5:55 PM	 (JP¥5,320,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1200m
1	 000809	 Chan Chan	 56	 [	 1]	 Shunsuke Ishikawa	 4.7%	 Kazuhisa Naya	 6.4%
2	 612417	 Nishino Secret	 56	 [	 2]	 Ryuji Tatsushiro	 7.6%	 Makoto Ichimura	 7.9%
3	 100070	 Sound Courage	 56	 [	 3]	 Reo Yokogawa	 6.4%	 Keiyuki Suzuki	 11.2%
4	 789070	 Buster Wolf	 56	 [	 4]	 Masashige Honda	 14.5%	 Kazunobu Suda	 9.9%
5	 907002	 Silent Black	 55	 [	 5]	 Riku Takami (1)	 7.3%	 Hiromitsu Kurita	 7.6%
6	 612113	 Palace Gold	 56	 [	 6]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Yuta Ebina	 8.7%
7	 030012	 Ryu One Ka Noa	 56	 [	 7]	 Yoichi Ando	 9.0%	 Hiroshi Takami	 8.6%
8	 224658	 Lowen Herz	 56	 [	 8]	 Kenta Endo	 1.4%	 Shigeru Endo	 5.0%
9	 211111	 Nine Esquire	 56	 [	 9]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Mashima Daisuke	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Nishino Secret
	 7	 Ryu One Ka Noa
	 9	 Nine Esquire
	 6	 Palace Gold

9	 Nine Esquire	 94%
6	 Palace Gold	 63%
3	 Sound Courage	 36%
4	 Buster Wolf	 27%
5	 Silent Black	 27%

9	 Nine Esquire	 94%
6	 Palace Gold	 59%
3	 Sound Courage	 44%
2	 Nishino Secret	 33%
7	 Ryu One Ka Noa	 25%

9	 Nine Esquire	 1:12.40
2	 Nishino Secret	 1:12.70
7	 Ryu One Ka Noa	 1:13.10
3	 Sound Courage	 1:14.00
1	 Chan Chan	 1:14.10

RACE  8	 6:30 PM	 (JP¥3,800,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   2000m
1	 433575	 Mitsukane Mars	 56	 [	 1]	 Ryo Nobata	 11.3%	 Hiroyuki Matsura	 10.7%
2	 990990	 Multilicense	 55	 [	 2]	 Sano Haruku (1)	 6.7%	 Shigeru Endo	 5.0%
3	 042700	 Aoi Koki	 55	 [	 3]	 Kanta Taniuchi (1)	 3.4%	 Makoto Ichimura	 7.9%
4	 000656	 All Eyes On	 56	 [	 4]	 Takayuki Yano	 21.1%	 Yoriaki Murakami	 7.6%
5	 428082	 Voice Of Zeus	 56	 [	 5]	 Masashige Honda	 14.5%	 Ryo Akamine	 7.5%
6	 177430	 Sagano Oumasan	 56	 [	 6]	 Naoki Machida	 10.2%	 Yasumasa Kurita	 5.6%
7	 013427	 Magic Words	 56	 [	 7]	 Ryoya Sawada	 9.8%	 Takayuki Yamashita	 15.0%
8	 765674	 Mau Lino	 53	 [	 8]	 Takahashi Yu (3)	 2.2%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
9	 351643	 Binnada	 56	 [	 9]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Keiji Nakamichi	 11.7%
10	092143	 Toa Nakayoshi	 54	 [	10]	 Keita Nishi	 8.6%	 Hitoshi Horie	 4.1%
11	288854	 Diarmuid	 56	 [	11]	 Tsubasa Sasagawa	 19.0%	 Minoru Asakura	 7.2%
12	600718	 Midnight Hawk	 56	 [	12]	 Aoi Shinoya	 7.4%	 Katsuo Ishii	 8.4%
13	211687	 Yoshi Ichi	 55	 [	13]	 Retsu Oikawa (1)	 6.8%	 Ryuichi Yoshii	 5.5%
14	154223	 Lilabad	 56	 [	14]	 Akira Harita	 11.9%	 Taito Mori	 12.1%
15	632160	 Yamanin Eidolon	 56	 [	15]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Mashima Daisuke	 17.1%
16	763405	 Maono Genie	 54	 [	16]	 Sho Yoshii	 8.4%	 Kazuma Hashimoto	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Voice Of Zeus
	 13	 Yoshi Ichi
	 14	 Lilabad
	 9	 Binnada

14	Lilabad	 38%
7	 Magic Words	 33%
15	Yamanin Eidolon	 33%
13	Yoshi Ichi	 30%
8	 Mau Lino	 29%

15	Yamanin Eidolon	 56%
6	 Sagano Oumasan	 33%
12	Midnight Hawk	 25%
1	 Mitsukane Mars	 20%
8	 Mau Lino	 17%

1	 Mitsukane Mars	 2:09.40
6	 Sagano Oumasan	 2:10.10
16	Maono Genie	 2:10.20
8	 Mau Lino	 2:10.50
9	 Binnada	 2:11.10

RACE  9	 7:10 PM	 (JP¥11,700,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1800m
1	 2124	 Prorok	 55	 [	 1]	 Ryo Fujita	 8.5%	 Yoshihiro Sawa	 9.2%
2	 57814	 Justice	 55	 [	 2]	 Ryuji Tatsushiro	 7.6%	 Takemi Munakata	 12.9%
3	 174655	 Uptown	 54	 [	 3]	 Ryoma Kimatsuka	 5.0%	 Yoshiyuki Yano	 10.0%
4	 1331	 Woke Up	 56	 [	 4]	 Akira Harita	 11.9%	 Hasegawa Takeshi	 8.5%
5	 212	 G T Train	 55	 [	 5]	 Tsubasa Sasagawa	 19.0%	 Keiji Nakamichi	 11.7%
6	 12	 Hesperis	 54	 [	 6]	 Norifumi Mikamoto	 22.7%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
7	 432152	 Moere Sawan Miyagi	 56	 [	 7]	 Kota Motohashi	 11.1%	 Taito Mori	 12.1%
8	 547611	 T’s A Light	 56	 [	 8]	 Takayuki Yano	 21.1%	 Yukiharu Shimada	 6.8%
9	 439700	 Wall Rose	 55	 [	 9]	 Takehiro Kasano	 8.6%	 Takanori Yamanaka	 11.3%
10	642448	 Joy Seven	 55	 [	10]	 Naoki Machida	 10.2%	 Yoshiyuki Yano	 10.0%
11	 1307	 Euro Heart Beat	 55	 [	11]	 Ryo Nobata	 11.3%	 Kazuo Watanabe	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Hesperis
	 4	 Woke Up
	 2	 Justice
	 11	 Euro Heart Beat

6	 Hesperis	 83%
5	 G T Train	 78%
4	 Woke Up	 67%
1	 Prorok	 58%
8	 T’s A Light	 46%

4	 Woke Up	 100%
6	 Hesperis	 100%
1	 Prorok	 67%

6	 Hesperis	 1:57.10
4	 Woke Up	 1:57.40
2	 Justice	 1:57.40
1	 Prorok	 1:57.50
11	Euro Heart Beat	 1:58.60

RACE 10	 7:50 PM	 (JP¥11,780,000)	 Tokyo City Keiba	 --   1200m
1	 909000	 Win Librement	 54	 [	 1]	 Takahashi Yu (3)	 2.2%	 Motohiro Akamine	 7.6%
2	 145146	 Lampron	 57	 [	 2]	 Joji Wada	 12.8%	 Motohiro Akamine	 7.6%
3	 004069	 Godsend	 57	 [	 3]	 Ryo Nobata	 11.3%	 Terunobu Fujita	 17.9%
4	 280121	 Edono Phoenix	 57	 [	 4]	 Masashige Honda	 14.5%	 Takakazu Saso	 10.8%
5	 124733	 Louis	 57	 [	 5]	 Takayuki Yano	 21.1%	 Kenji Tsukioka	 9.7%
6	 800809	 Silent Gift	 56	 [	 6]	 Riku Takami (1)	 7.3%	 Kazumasa Sakamoto	 11.5%
7	 789655	 Bejart	 57	 [	 7]	 Masaaki Kuwamura	 16.3%	 Satoshi Fukunaga	 13.9%
8	 212194	 Half Blue	 55	 [	 8]	 Tsubasa Sasagawa	 19.0%	 Keiyuki Suzuki	 11.2%
9	 712913	 Haseno Brian	 57	 [	 9]	 Akira Harita	 11.9%	 Takashi Harita	 17.0%
10	112121	 Neo Tokio	 57	 [	10]	 Yoichi Ando	 9.0%	 Katsunori Arayama	 20.4%
11	231108	 Wara	 57	 [	11]	 Takehiro Kasano	 8.6%	 Takanori Yamanaka	 11.3%
12	299800	 Dibaryon	 57	 [	12]	 Kenji Okamura	 7.2%	 Yukiharu Shimada	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOKYO CITY KEIBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	 Neo Tokio
	 8	 Half Blue
	 5	 Louis
	 7	 Bejart

10	Neo Tokio	 60%
8	 Half Blue	 60%
4	 Edono Phoenix	 52%
9	 Haseno Brian	 48%
5	 Louis	 40%

10	Neo Tokio	 61%
9	 Haseno Brian	 61%
8	 Half Blue	 54%
4	 Edono Phoenix	 47%
5	 Louis	 45%

10	Neo Tokio	 1:11.20
6	 Silent Gift	 1:11.70
2	 Lampron	 1:12.20
5	 Louis	 1:12.30
8	 Half Blue	 1:12.30
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